FORM PTG-1599 (Rev. 8-83) 7 (1-9) RE(08-20-1	998 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pt 1007999	ached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(les)
Cri-Tech, Inc. 85 Winter Street Hanover, MA 02339	Name: IMMIX Elastomers, LLC Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address: 85 Winter Street City: Hanover State: MA ZIP: 02339
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Coesignations must be a separate document from essignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,923,156; 1,955,655; 1,924,951 Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Donald H. Siegel, P.C. Internal Address: 08/18/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000032 1923136 40.00 00	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
02 FC-482 50.00 GP	
Street Address: Posternak, Blankstein & Lund, LL 100 Charles River Plaza	8. Deposit account number: 08-04-1998
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02114	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donald H. Siegel, P.C. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages infoluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 1. Total number of pages infoluding cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
- Local triumber of baffee incirculty. Cover and a second of the second	

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made July 24, 1998, by Cri-Tech, Inc. of 85 Winter Street, Hanover, MA 02339 ("Assignor"), to IMMIX Elastomers, LLC, of 85 Winter Street, Hanover, MA 02339 ("Assignee").

Recital

Assignor has adopted and used in its business a trademark, "CRI-LINE", which is registered in the United States Patent Office under Reg. No. 1,923,156, dated October 3, 1995 (the "Trademark"),

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee his entire interest in the Trademark and in the registration thereof, Reg. No. 1,923,156, together with goodwill of the business in connection with which such mark is used.

In witness whereof Assignor has executed this instrument, under seal.

Cri-Tech, Inc.

Name:

Title: President

Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Suffolk

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29 day of July, 1998.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

ROBERT L. ARONE, NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 11, 2005

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made July 24, 1998, by Cri-Tech, Inc. of 85 Winter Street, Hanover, MA 02339 ("Assignor"), to IMMIX Elastomers, LLC, of 85 Winter Street, Hanover, MA 02339 ("Assignee").

Recital

Assignor has adopted and used in its business a service mark, "CRI-LOY", which is registered in the United States Patent Office under Reg. No. 1,955,655, dated February 13, 1996 (the "Service Mark"),

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee his entire interest in the Service Mark and in the registration thereof, Reg. No. 1,955,655, together with goodwill of the business in connection with which such mark is used.

In witness whereof Assignor has executed this instrument, under seal.

Cri-Tech, Inc.

Name: Mark S. Stevens

Title: President

Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Suffolk

Subscribed and sworn to before me this $\frac{29}{}$

_ day of July, 1998

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

ROBERT L. ARONE, NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 11, 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 1770 FRAME: 0381

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made July 24, 1998, by Cri-Tech, Inc. of 85 Winter Street, Hanover, MA 02339 ("Assignor"), to IMMIX Elastomers, LLC, of 85 Winter Street, Hanover, MA 02339 ("Assignee").

Recital

Assignor has adopted and used in its business a trademark, "CRI-SPERSION", which is registered in the United States Patent Office under Reg. No. 1.924,951, dated October 10, 1995 (the "Trademark").

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee his entire interest in the Trademark and in the registration thereof, Reg. No. 1,924,951, together with goodwill of the business in connection with which such mark is used.

In witness whereof Assignor has executed this instrument, under seal.

Cri-Tech, Inc.

Name: Mark S. Stevens

Title: President

Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Suffolk

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29

__ day of July, 1998.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

N:\JDFINNEG\CLIENTS\CRITECH\CRI_SPER.ASS

RECORDED: 08/04/1998

ROBERT L. ARONE, NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 11, 2005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1770 FRAME: 0382